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Future Consumer Limited: A New Age Food and HPC Company For a New Era

India is an ancient food culture with deeply entrenched 
habits and preferences

Indian homes and personal care regimes are heavily 
influenced by cultures and beliefs that go back thousands of 
years

Palates, foods, and eating habits are hard to understand, and 
even harder to shape 

A new India has emerged within a generation: From an era of 
scarcity to one of opportunity and abundance

It takes an Indian 
companyto best 
understand and 

serve Indian 
kitchens, homes, 
and aspirations

We understand 
the NEW India, 
and the NEW 
Fast Moving 
Consumer 

Generation -
FMCG 2.0Modern Retail is the fastest growing distribution channel, 

catering to a new generation of consumers
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PERFORMANCE FOR THE QUARTER AND FISCAL YEAR ENDED              
31STMarch, 2018

Unless specified otherwise all figures in the presentation are in  mn
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Building Brands to Acquire Lifetime Value of ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Fast Moving Consumer Generation
Brands for Every Household - Allowing for a Multi-pronged Engagement with Our Consumers

Centre of 
Plate

Dairy and 
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Quick Look at the Highlights of the Recent Quarter

60%
Factoring the impact of GST, 

Reported Growth 57%

1stProfitable Quarter 
Before Tax at Consolidated 

level

45 mn

2.7%
More than doubled from 

1.1% in Q4 FY18

PATcontinues to 
strengthen on Standalone 

basis

107mn

Topline Growth (Standalone) EBITDA (Consolidated)

Distribution Network

Crosses100k
touchpoints

83%Stock Price 

increase in the last 4 years 

7Brokerage houses 

initiated coverage on FCL 
in the last year

- 6.3x {ŀƴƎƛΩǎ YƛǘŎƘŜƴ
- 2.9x Desi Atta

- 2.5x Pratha

- 1.8x Tasty Treat

Key Brands Growth Appointed             
Ms. Ashni Biyani as 
Managing Director*

* Subjectto necessary consents and approvals as may be required
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Quick Look at the Highlights of the FY18

323mn
(1.6%)

664mn

3.2x

Topline Growth (Standalone) EBITDA (Consolidated) PAT (Standalone)

Dry Fruits category touches

Ϥ  450mn
In 1st Year of Operations

51%
Factoring the impact of GST, 

Reported Growth 48%

Reaches

10+ bn

Reaches

1+ bn

168mn

Cash Profit (Consolidated)

Topline CAGR of 

45%
Like for like basis over FY15-FY18
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BUSINESS UPDATE
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
DƻƭŘŜƴ IŀǊǾŜǎǘ /ǊƻǎǎŜǎ млōƴ wŜǾŜƴǳŜ aƛƭŜǎǘƻƴŜ

Golden Harvest is all about the love that is infused in 
every home-cooked meal

Caters to everyday kitchen essentials by providing the premium 
quality of flour, pulses, rice, dry fruits, cereals and spices

Targeted at consumers who never compromise quality over price 
and aims to upgrade them from loose to packaged products

ΨBhartŜǘ tȅŀŀǊΩ ǘƘŀǘ ŀ ƳƻƳΣ ŀ ƘǳǎōŀƴŘ ƻǊ ŀ ƎǊŀƴŘǇŀǊŜƴǘ Ǉǳǘǎ ƛƴ 
the food that they lovingly make for you.

6,000+

10,000+

FY16 FY17 FY18

{
ŀ
ƭ
Ŝ
ǎ
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Ƴ
ƴ
ύ

30%+

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ghBRJUfA3mM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ghBRJUfA3mM


Investor Update Q4 & FY18 10

.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
¢ŀǎǘȅ ¢ǊŜŀǘ Wƻƛƴǎ мōƴ /ƭǳō 

For mindless snacking, munching and sipping 

From biscuits to namkeens, from juices to sherbets, from 
ŎǳǘǘƛƴƎ ŜŘƎŜ ōƘǳƧƛȅŀΩǎ ǘƻ ƴŜǿ ŀƎŜ ǎƴŀŎƪƛƴƎΦ ¢ŀǎǘȅ ¢ǊŜŀǘ 
has innovative solutions for all

Wafer biscuits are distributed in general trade, using the 
Indo-Nissin network

500+

1,000+

FY16 FY17 FY18

{
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Ŝ
ǎ
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Ƴ
ƴ
ύ

~45%
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Tasty Treat Launches Strong Media Campaigns

× Leveraging the reach and popularity of the 
platform

× Launching multiple campaigns centered on Tasty 
Treat products phased throughout the IPL

× Ψ/Ƙŀƪ /Ƙŀƪ /ƘŀōŀƻΩ ƛǎ ōŜƛƴƎ ǇǊƻƳƻǘŜŘ ǘƘǊƻǳƎƘ ŀ 
holistic marketing campaign spread across TV, 
Print, Radio, Social Media, in-store marketing & 
OOH

× A Special Digital Contest where fans have a chance 
to cheer and to support their favorite teams and 
win IPL passes

Tasty Treat TVC: Latest TVC featuring Varun Dhawan:

https://youtu.be/_HnQEKGSoGA
https://youtu.be/_HnQEKGSoGA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gTXDrSz8WaA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gTXDrSz8WaA
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Media Campaigns Supported by OOH Advertising and Brand Tie Ups 

Tasty Treat with Daawat & 
{ŀƴƎƛΩǎ YƛǘŎƘŜƴ

Outdoor Advertising Campaign
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Kara Continues to Build Offline and Online Associations ςGrows over 2x in 2 Years
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Extending Portfolio across Next Generation Categories
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× Wholesale centers will serve to 

ς Any retailer, Eateries/ Dhabas/ Restaurant owners, 

ς Any service provider, institution, 

ς Anyone with a Shops & Establishment number or GSTN no., 

ς PDS Network

× Bringing modern analytics and operations to a business (GT and informal) 

that has long been run by intuition

15

.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Opening New Avenues of Channels and Categories

Aadhaar Wholesale Centres will build a digital distribution 
highway for our brands

New categories and brand launches
Extruded Snacks 

& Namkeens
Breakfast 
Cereals

100% fresh juices, 
Sherbets etc.

Shampoos & 
Conditioners

Baby Accessories 
& Grooming

Fabric Care Air / Car 
Fresheners

Disposable 
paper products
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DISTRIBUTION NETWORK & CHANNEL MIX
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Direct and Swifter Engagement with Majority of Consumersvia Disintermediation

Expansion in Distribution network by 2x compared to 
FY17 with an overall footprint of

~103k

Other Modern Trade:

221

Future Group Stores:

~1,300

Rajasthan FPS:

6,100

General Trade:

~96,000

Aadhaar
3%

Nilgiris 
7%

Big Bazaar
54%

EasyDay / 
Heritage

14%

Others
22%

FY18

Channel Wise 

Sales Mix

Growth 34%

Growth 2.3x

Growth 17%

Growth 17%
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FINANCIAL UPDATE
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Brand Portfolio Consistently Growing at Faster Pace

21%

7%

7%

65%

Others

Centre of Plate Brands YoYGrowth (%)

22%

90%

96%

Premium COP

bŀǘǳǊŜΩǎ 
Choice

Agri
Pure 1.4x

32%

4%

19%

45%

Others

Processed Foods Brands YoYGrowth (%)

63%

61%

2.5x

Others Include:
Kosh, Sunkist, Veg Affaire, Pooof, Gruezi, Baker Street

Others

Home & Personal Care Brands YoYGrowth (%)

39%

54%

2.7x

14%

Others include: 
Think Skin, Swiss  Tempelle, Puretta, TS

3.7x19%

9%

14%

23%

35%

3.2x

-6%

10%

19%

6%

8%

8%

54%

InterCo

SHARE OF REVENUES - FY18 YoYGrowth (%)

33%

10%

-1%

F&V

Nilgiris

HPC

Processed Foods

Centre of Plate

95%

64%

105%

Aadhaar

1

2

3

1

2 3
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Delivering Consistent Growth and Continued Progress on Path to Profitability  

Cash Profit (INR mn)

EBITDA (INR mn)Total Income from Operations (INR mn)

6,623
7,505 7,845 8,069

Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18

Profit Before Tax (INR mn)

117 149 178
219

1.8% 2.0%
2.3%

2.7%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18

-74
-55

-31

45

Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18

1

25

59

83

Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18

42% 33% 42% 51%

Note: Q2 FY18 growth impacted due to GST implementation

FY18 Quarterly Trends (Consolidated) 
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
High Paced Growth and Profitability Turnaround in FY18

/ŀǎƘ tǊƻŦƛǘ ό  mn)

9.L¢5! ό  mn)¢ƻǘŀƭ LƴŎƻƳŜ ŦǊƻƳ hǇŜǊŀǘƛƻƴǎ ό  Ƴƴ)

21,158

30,050

FY17 FY18

9.L¢ ¢ǳǊƴŀǊƻǳƴŘ ό  mn)

207

664
1.0%

2.2%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1,000

FY17 FY18

FY18 Annual Trends (Consolidated) 

-119

209

FY17 FY18

-284

168

FY17 FY18

* Adjusted for GST, reported growth of 42%
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Deep Dive into Standalone Financials

× Income from Operations growth of 57%

× EBITDA increased 2.3x

× EBIT grew by 106%

× Cash Profit ƳƻǊŜ ǘƘŀƴ ŘƻǳōƭŜŘ ǘƻ нсс Ƴƴ 

Q4 FY18 (YoY Growth)

× Income from Operations growth of 48%

× EBITDA ƳƻǊŜ ǘƘŀƴ ŘƻǳōƭŜŘ ǘƻ сфо Ƴƴ

× EBIT grew ~3x

× PBT increased ~4x

× PAT Margin expanded from 0.5% to 1.3%

FY18 (YoY Growth)

Q4 FY Q4 FY

4,150 16,450 Total Income from Operations 6,512 24,293

-3,609 -14,348 COGS -5,662 -21,152

540 2,102 Gross Margin 850 3,141

13.0% 12.8% Gross Margin% 13.1% 12.9%

-445 -1,824 Operating Cost -646 -2,507

2 39 Other Income 15 60

97 317 EBITDA 219 693

2.3% 1.9% EBITDA% 3.4% 2.9%

-25 -172 Depreciation -71 -252

72 144 EBIT 148 441

1.7% 0.9% EBIT% 2.3% 1.8%

30 -65 Interest (- Expense)/ Income (Net) -22 -98

0 0 Non Recurring Expense -17 -17

102 80 PBT 110 326

-2 -2 Tax -3 -3

100 78 PAT 107 323

2.4% 0.5% PAT % 1.6% 1.3%

125 250 Cash Profit 266 664

Particulars (  Mn)
FY 2017-18FY 2016-17
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Q4 FY Q4 FY

5,334 21,158 Total Income from Operations 8,069 30,050

-4,609 -18,272 COGS -7,033 -25,974

726 2,886 Gross Margin 1,036 4,076

13.6% 13.6% Gross Margin% 12.8% 13.6%

-700 -2,790 Operating Cost -858 -3,518

31 110 Other Income 40 106

57 207 EBITDA 219 664

1.1% 1.0% EBITDA% 2.7% 2.2%

-70 -326 Depreciation -146 -455

-13 -119 EBIT 73 209

-0.2% -0.6% EBIT% 0.9% 0.7%

-39 -308 Interest (- Expense)/ Income (Net) -103 -399

0 0 Non recurring income 74 74

-52 -427 PBT 45 -115

-2 -9 Tax 25 25

-47 -174
Share of JV, Associates & Minority 

Interest
-106 -170

-101 -610 Consolidated PAT -36 -260

-1.9% -2.9% PAT % -0.4% -0.9%

-31 -284 Cash Profit 83 168

FY 2016-17
Particulars (  Mn)

FY 2017-18
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FCL Continues on its Journey of Building a FMCG 2.0 Company
Deep Dive intoConsolidated Financials

× Income from Operations growth of 51%

× EBITDA margins more than doubled to 2.7%

× t.¢ ¢ǳǊƴŀǊƻǳƴŘ ƻŦ фт mn

× PAT Loss narrowed by ср mn

× Cash Profit turnaround of ммо mn

Q4 FY18 (YoY Growth)

× Income from Operations growth of 42%

× EBITDA margins more than doubled to 2.2%

× PBT Loss narrowed by омн mn

× PAT Loss narrowed by орл mn

× Cash Profit turnaround of прн mn

FY18 (YoY Growth)
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% of Total 

Income

% of Total 

Income

% of Total 

Income

% of Total 

Income

5,334 21,158 Total Income from Operations (INR mn) 8,069 30,050

-86.4% -86.4% COGS 87.2% 86.4%

13.6% 13.6% Gross Margin 12.8% 13.6%

4.5% 4.6% Employee Cost 3.8% 4.2%

8.6% 8.6% Other Operating Cost 6.8% 7.5%

0.6% 0.5% Other Income (Excluding Interest Income) 0.5% 0.4%

1.1% 1.0% EBITDA 2.7% 2.2%

1.3% 1.5% Depreciation 1.8% 1.5%

-0.2% -0.6% EBIT 0.9% 0.7%

1.0% 2.0% Interest Expense (net) 0.4% 0.6%

-0.6% -1.3% Cash Profit 1.0% 0.6%

FY18

Particulars 

Q4 FY18Q4 FY17 FY17

24

.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Operating Efficiencies Kicking in!!
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31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18

Shareholder's Fund 8,885 9,953

Minority Interest 78 42

Gross Debt 4,714 6,177

Less: Cash and Cash Equivalents 475 448

Net Debt 4,239 5,729

Net Adjusted Capital Employed 13,202 15,724

Fixed Assets 5,173 5,813

Goodwill and Intangibles 4,163 3,978

Net Current Assets & Others 3,866 5,934

Total Net Assets 13,202 15,724

Particulars (INR mn)
As on

25

.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Topline and Profitability Outpaces Balance Sheet Growth
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.ǳƛƭŘƛƴƎ .ǊŀƴŘǎ ǘƻ !ŎǉǳƛǊŜ [ƛŦŜǘƛƳŜ ±ŀƭǳŜ ƻŦ ¢ƻŘŀȅΩǎ Cŀǎǘ aƻǾƛƴƎ /ƻƴǎǳƳŜǊ DŜƴŜǊŀǘƛƻƴ 
Value Creation for Stakeholders

FCL vs FMCG Index & Sensex (1st April 2014 ς17th May 2018)

While the FMCG Index grew at a CAGR of 11% during the period 1st April 2014 to 17th May 2018,        
FCL share price increased at a CAGR of 83% over the same time period

* CAGR is calculated using XIRR

0.0

200.0

400.0

600.0

800.0

1,000.0

1,200.0

1,400.0

1,600.0

1,800.0

01-Apr-14 01-Apr-15 01-Apr-16 01-Apr-17 01-Apr-18

FCL Sensex FMCG Index

CAGR of 83%

FMCG CAGR of 12%
Sensex CAGR of 11%

Promoters
43.7%

Institutional 
Investors

20.9%

Others
35.5%

Key Shareholders % Holding

Proterra 7.8%

Arisaig 7.5%

Verlinvest 7.3%

IFC 3.5%

Note: % Shareholding on 31stth Mar 2018


